Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Health & Family Welfare (Health-C, Section)

No.Health(C)-A(3)-2/2014

16th December, 2014 Dated:

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the District Quality Assurance Committee(DQAC) in all Districts, Himachal Pradesh for assuring quality at health facilities in the respective Distt. in the State:-

1 Deputy Commissioner	Chairperson
 Deputy Commissioner Medical Suptd.of Distt. Hospital 	Member
 Medical Suplition District Programme at Distr. Nodal Officers of Programme at Distr. 	Member
 Nodal Officers of Programme and A. Gynecologists of Distt. Hospital 	Member
 Gynecologists of Distr. Hospital. General Surgeon of Distt. Hospital. 	Member
 General Surgeon of Distr. Hospital. Medical Specialist of Distt. Hospital. 	Member
6. Medical Specialist of Distance provide	Member
7. Anesthetist of Distt. Hospital.	Member
8. Pediatrician of Distt. Hospital.	Member
9. Matron of Distt. Hospital.	Member
10. IMA Representative in the Distt.	ector Hospital/NGO (He

- 11. One member from an accredite care sector). (to be nominated by the CMO of the concerned Distt.) 12. Chief Medical Officer
- Member Secretary. 13, Distt. Health Officer

The terms of reference of the Committee will be as under:-

- Dissemination of Quality Assurance Policy and guidelines.
- Ensuring Standards for quality of care. > Review, report and process compensation claims for Family Planning
- Indemnity Scheme.
- Capacity building of DQAU and DQT.
- Monitoring QA efforts in the District.
- Periodic Review of the progress of QA activities.
- Reviewing Key Performance indicator of quality.
- Supporging quality improvement process.
- > Coordination with the State for Dissemination and implementation of guidelines.
- > Reporting.

ealth

The Member Secretary will ensure the preparation of agenda notes, and action taken reports which will be circulated in advance to all Committee members. An attendance by atleast one third of the Committee members will constitute the quorum required for a valid meeting.

The Committee will meet as often as warranted.

All other previous Committees formed under Family Planning stands subsumed in the Quality Assurance Committees.

By Order

Additional Chief Secy(Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst:As above

Dated:

16th December, 2014

Copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal PS to Chief Minister Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Special PS to Health & Family Welfare, Revenue & Law Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Sr.PS to the Chief Secretary, Govt.of HP,Shimla-2
- 4. All the Addl.Chief Secretaries/Pr.Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt.of HP.
- 5. The Mission Director, NHM, HP, Shimla-9
- 6. The Director Health Services and Family Welfare Shimla-9
- 7. The Director Medical Education& Research, HP, Shimla-9
- 8. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. All other above mentioned members of the Committee.
- 10. All the Chief Medical Officers in Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. The SPO (QA) NHM, HP, Shimla-9.

Range do

Under Secretary(Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.